PUBLIC NOTICE SECTION 8 VOUCHER PROGRAM

The Claiborne Parish Housing Program will be taking names of persons who are interested in placing an application on the waiting list for the Housing Choice Voucher Program. If you are in need of assistance and are 18 (eighteen) years old or older, the Claiborne Parish Housing Program will be taking applications on April 20th and April 27th from 9:00 am till 12:00 noon at the Claiborne Parish Office of Community Services located at 621 South Main Street in Home, LA. Applications will be accepted on both days until a total of 100 (one hundred) applications have been completed and accepted, at which time the individuals will be placed on the waiting list.

The first one hundred (100) complete applications will be placed on the waiting list. All others will not be processed. Applications will only be accepted during the dates and times listed.

PUBLISH DATE: April 12, 2018

Dwayne R. Woodard Secretary-Treasurer Claiborne Parish Police Jury Homer, LA 71040 (318)927-2222